GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2764
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2005

INFILTRATION THROUGH SEA ROUTES
Jagannath Dr. M.;Meghwal Shri Kailash;Singh Dr. Ajit Kumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the terrorists are infiltrating into the country through sea routes;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government to check infiltration through coastal areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIPRANAB MUKHERJEE)
(@) No incident of infiltration of terrorists via sea routes has been reported
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Regular surveillance along the coast and International Maritime Boundary Line is being carried out by the Indian Navy and the Coast Guard.
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